

Department of Education Region III

DIVISION OF CITY SCHOOLS

Angeles City

Jesus Street, Pulungbulo, Angeles City Tel. No. (045) 322-5722; 888-0582 / Fax Nos. (045) 322-4702; 625-8912



September 2, 2014

DIVISION

MEMORANDUM

No. 43

s. 2014

ACAAA MEET 2014 Division Screening and Accreditation Committee

TO: All Public Schools District Supervisors **Heads of Public and Private Elementary** and Secondary Schools

- 1. The Angeles City Amateur Athletic Association (ACAAA) Meet will be held on October 22-24, 2014 at the different playing venues in Angeles City.
- 2. The following teachers will comprise the Division Screening and Accreditation Committee (DSAC) of this year ACAAA and will start the screening of documents on October 6- 10, 2014, 2:00 - 5:00 PM at the Gabaldon Bldg., Angeles City.

a. Rolando D. Rodriguez

- Co-Chairman(Sec)

Francisco G. Nepomuceno MHS

b. Angelito G. Torres

- Co-Chairman (Elem) EPZA Resettlement ES

c. Allan DA. Naguit

- Member

Dr. Clemente N. Dayrit Sr., ES

d. Patricio Sayson

- Member

Angeles City NHS Sta. Maria ES

e. Cornelio Yabut

f. Mary Grace Manalang

- Member - Member

Rafael L. Lazatin MHS

- 3. The DSAC shall take charge of the examination of documents and accreditation of athletes, coaches and chaperons.
- 4. Completion of all documents shall be done, using the Rules and Guidelines for the Screening and Accreditation of Athletes, Coaches and Chaperons.
- The DSAC shall supervise the fielding of teams before the games are played to prevent 5. impersonation. They shall countercheck the participating athletes with the records submitted to ensure that only accredited athletes are allowed to play.
- 6. All matter relative to athletes' eligibility shall be referred to the DSAC.
- 7. The DSAC shall take custody of all records of athletes.
- 8. Wide dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

Schools Division Superintendent